

102168216

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	<i>72</i> ( <i>0</i>			
Tab settings			<u> </u>	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the att	ached original docu	ments or copy thei	eof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Masury-Columbia Co., Beaulieu Industries, Inc.     Chemmark Corp., Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc.     Sus Chemical Co., Inc.     Individual(s)	2. Name and ad Name: IVA) Internal Address: Street Addres City: Miami Individual( Associatio General Pa	dress of receiving (Industries, Inc. s: 4400 Biscayn State: f	party(ies)  le Blvd.  FL Zip: 33137	
		n-State Delaware	211140	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/20/88	If assignee is not representative des (Designations mus	domiciled in the United signation is attached: st be a separate docun ) & address( es) attach	States, a domestic Yes No.	) (o
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark	Registration No.	(s)	
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes	✓ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Cynthia R. Smith  Internal Address: Gorsuch Kirgis LLP	registrations in	of applications ar		1
	Enclose  Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit accou	unt
Street Address: Tower I, Suite 1000	8. Deposit account number:			
1515 Arapahoe Street	501374			
City: Denver, State: CO Zip: 80202  DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE			
9. Signature.	THO OF AGE			
	in Lande		7-/7-C	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/25/2002 GTOH11 00000015 501374 710703

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

BOOK 806 PAGE 916

PAGE 1 FILE COPY

State of Belaware

37879



DOCUMENTARY SURCHARGE PAID \$3.00

## Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF IVAX INDUSTRIES. INC., A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING BEAULIEU INDUSTRIES, INC. AND CHEMHARK CORP.

AND INLAND VACUUM INDUSTRIES. INC. AND MASURY-COLUMBIA CO.

CORPORATIONS ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE. SUS CHEMICAL CO., INC. A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE: THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1968, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF



Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION # 11983

DATE: 12/21/1986

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

P.3/7

BOOK 80674 917

State of Belaware

DOCUMENTARY SURCHARGE PAID \$3.00



Office of Secretary of State

DELAWARE ...



Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1983287

DATE: 12/21/1988

BODK 806 PAGE 918

FILED MAD

DEC 20 1988

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF SUBSIDIARIES INTO DOMESTIC PARENT Model of STATE

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

IVAX Industries, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated on the 9th day of December, 1987, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

and outstanding capital stock of Beaulieu Industries, Inc., ChemMark Corp., Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc. and Masury-Columbia Co., each of which is a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, and SUS Chemical Co., Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of South Carolina (collectively referred to herein as the "Subsidiaries").

SECOND: That the Company, by a resolution of its board of directors duly adopted by written consent dated the lath day of December 1988, determined to and did merge into itself said Subsidiaries which resolution is set forth below:

## BOOK 806 PAGE 919

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company deems it to be in the best interest of the Company to consolidate the operations of all of its subsidiaries with the operations of the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, the following resolutions are hereby unanimously adopted:

RESOLVED, that Beaulieu Industries, Inc., ChemMark Corp., Inland Vacuum Industries, Inc., Masury-Columbia Co. and SUS Chemical Co., Inc., each of which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company (collectively, the "Subsidiaries") be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger") effective on and as of December 31, 1988 pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Company shall assume all of the liabilities and obligations of each of the Subsidiaries upon the effective date of the Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the appropriate officers of the Company be, and they are hereby, authorized and directed to take such further action within or without the State of Delaware, as is necessary to effect said Merger, including, but not limited to, the making, execution filing in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware of a certificate ο£ ownership and setting forth a copy of the resolution to assume the liabilities merge and obligations of the Subsidiaries as forth herein and the filing of а сору thereof in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of South Carolina.

THIRD: That this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall not become effective until December 31, 1988.

## BODK 806MEE 920

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its president and attested by its secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, the 10% day of December, 1988.

John S. Durkin, President

ATTEST

Whn b. Brady, Secretary

(Seal)

1616s

RECEIVED FOR RECORD DEC 2 7 1988

William M. Honey, Recorder

GREER, HONER & BONNER, P.A. CENTRUST FINANCIAL CENTER 34th FLOOR 100 SOUTHEAST 2nd STREET MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

INDEXED

## Certificate of Mailing by "Express Mail"

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet with attachments is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee No. EL941909002US" in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC, 20231, on July 17, 2002.

Barbara L. Hanson

SY\50028\415742.01